Final 1 2 3 4 T
UAB (3-9) 0 10 7 7 24
UCF  (9-3) 14 21 7 7 49

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UCF TD Blake Bortles passed to J.J. Worton to the right for 18 yard gain

(Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 12:40

5 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 2:20 UCF 7-0

UCF TD Latavius Murray rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 6:37
7 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:39 UCF 14-0

2nd Quarter

UAB FG Ty Long kicked a 25-yard field goal 6:40

7 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 2:25 UAB 14-3

UCF TD Quincy McDuffie rushed to the right for 9 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 4:13
2 PLAYS, 9 YARDS, TOP 0:41 UCF 21-3 (RESULT FROM 34YD PUNT RET)

UCF TD Lyle Dankenbring intercepted Austin Brown for 78 yards (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 2:34
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UCF 28-3

UAB TD Jonathan Perry passed to Patrick Hearn to the right for 76 yard gain

(Ty Long made PAT) 1:34

3 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 1:00 UCF 28-10

UCF TD Blake Bortles passed to J.J. Worton to the right for 4 yard gain

(Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 0:26

5 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 1:08 UCF 35-10

3rd Quarter

UCF TD Quincy McDuffie rushed to the left for 8 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 8:02
8 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 4:19 UCF 42-10

UAB TD Jonathan Perry rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Ty Long made PAT) 4:35

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:27 UCF 42-17

4th Quarter

UAB TD Jonathan Perry passed to Darrin Reaves down the middle for 15 yard gain

(Ty Long made PAT) 10:29

10 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 4:32 UCF 42-24

UCF TD Quincy McDuffie rushed to the right for 43 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 4:00
8 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 4:32 UCF 49-24

Team Stats

UAB UCF
First Downs 26 23
Plays-Net Yards 83-599 63-473
Rushes-Yds 27-89 39-229
Passing Yds 510 244
Passes 37-56-1 18-24-0
Punts 3-118 2-77
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yds 3-31 3-15
SACKS 2-17 1-5
Time of Poss. 29:57 30:3

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UAB: Darrin Reaves 18-71, Bashr Coles 3-27, Jonathan Perry 5--2, Austin Brown 1--7

UCF: Latavius Murray 15-94, Quincy McDuffie 6-79, Brynn Harvey 6-27, Blake Bortles 6-21,
Storm Johnson 4-5, Rob Calabrese 1-3, Jeff Godfrey 1-0

PASSING

UAB: Jonathan Perry 21-28-307-0, Austin Brown 16-28-203-1

UCF: Blake Bortles 17-23-225-0, Rob Calabrese 1-1-19-0

RECEIVING

UAB: Patrick Hearn 8-201, Jackie Williams 8-55, Darrin Reaves 6-52, Kennard Backman 5-78,
Jay Davis 4-66, Nick Adams 3-32, Stephen Herring 1-13, Sam Accursio 1-8, Bashr Coles 1-5
UCF: Jeff Godfrey 4-46, Breshad Perriman 3-55, Dontravius Floyd 3-45, J.J. Worton 3-36,
Rannell Hall 1-19, Quincy McDuffie 1-17, Latavius Murray 1-11, Storm Johnson 1-9, Josh Reese 1-6

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH

NNNNMNNR B e e b o =
urLrWNhNFOLOVWONOUPAPWN =

ARPARAPAWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRERRLR-RAO

Team
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF
UAB
UAB
UCF
UAB
UCF

Start
Poss
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
PUNT
DOWNS
DOWNS
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
INT
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
DOWNS
KO
DOWNS
KO
DOWNS

Clock Ball On

15:00
12:40
10:16
6:30
4:25
2:15
13:10
9:05
6:31
6:04
4:54
4:13
2:34
2:28
1:19
0:21
15:00
12:21
8:02
4:29
14:54
10:22
8:32
3:53
1:58

35
25
20
2
42
50
10
34
49
1
opp 9
35

21
44
36
25
16
25
25
15
46
23
30
25

End
Poss
TD
FUMB
TD
PUNT
DOWNS
DOWNS
PUNT
FG
PUNT
PUNT
TD
INT
TD
TD
TD
HALF
PUNT
TD
TD
DOWNS
TD
DOWNS
TD
DOWNS
HALF

Clock
12:40
10:16
6:37
4:25
2:15
13:10
9:05
6:40
6:04
4:54
4:13
2:34
2:34
1:28
0:26
0:00
12:21
8:02
4.35
14:54
10:22
8:32
4:00
1:58
0:00

Ball On

10
50
opp 10
39

opp 7
49

opp 14

41
opp 49
opp 15
opp 23

opp 25
30

PL YDS TOP

5 65
8 75
7 80
3 8
4 8
10 40
7 29
7 59
3 o
3 5
2 9
9 51
o o
3 79
5 56
1 5
7 26
8 84
10 75
11 60
10 85
5 31
8 77
8 45
3 5

2:20
:24

W
©

:05
:10
:05

o
ul

:25

S = N
= O N

G WwWWNEWN
ONUIN Y O+

W
N

tHRAE AR WANOOHOHORONBAANNMWN
ul oo w
(6] Woo o

e
U
(*]



