```
Final 1 2 3 4 T
UAB (3-9) 0 10 7 7 24
UCF (9-3) 14 21 7 7 49
```

Scoring Summary

```
1st Quarter
UCF TD Blake Bortles passed to J.J. Worton to the right for 18 yard gain
(Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 12:40
5 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 2:20 UCF 7-0
UCF TD Latavius Murray rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 6:37
7 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:39 UCF 14-0
2nd Quarter
UAB FG Ty Long kicked a 25-yard field goal 6:40
7 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 2:25 UAB 14-3
UCF TD Quincy McDuffie rushed to the right for 9 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 4:13
2 PLAYS, 9 YARDS, TOP 0:41 UCF 21-3 (RESULT FROM 34YD PUNT RET)
UCF TD Lyle Dankenbring intercepted Austin Brown for 78 yards (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 2:34
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UCF 28-3
UAB TD Jonathan Perry passed to Patrick Hearn to the right for 76 yard gain
(Ty Long made PAT) 1:34
3 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 1:00 UCF 28-10
UCF TD Blake Bortles passed to J.J. Worton to the right for 4 yard gain
(Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 0:26
5 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 1:08 UCF 35-10
3rd Quarter
UCF TD Quincy McDuffie rushed to the left for 8 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 8:02
8 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 4:19 UCF 42-10
UAB TD Jonathan Perry rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Ty Long made PAT) 4:35
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:27 UCF 42-17
4th Quarter
UAB TD Jonathan Perry passed to Darrin Reaves down the middle for 15 yard gain
(Ty Long made PAT) 10:29
10 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 4:32 UCF 42-24
UCF TD Quincy McDuffie rushed to the right for 43 yard gain (Shawn Moffitt made PAT) 4:00
8 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 4:32 UCF 49-24
```

Team Stats

	UAB	UCF		
First Downs	26	23		
Plays-Net Yards	83-599	63-473		
Rushes-Yds	27-89	39-229		
Passing Yds	510	244		
Passes	37-56-1	18-24-0		
Punts	3-118	2-77		
Fumbles-Lost	1-1	0-0		
Penalties-Yds	3-31	3-15		
SACKS	2-17	1-5		
Time of Poss.	29:57	30:3		

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UAB: Darrin Reaves 18-71, Bashr Coles 3-27, Jonathan Perry 5--2, Austin Brown 1--7 UCF: Latavius Murray 15-94, Quincy McDuffie 6-79, Brynn Harvey 6-27, Blake Bortles 6-21, Storm Johnson 4-5, Rob Calabrese 1-3, Jeff Godfrey 1-0

PASSING

UAB: Jonathan Perry 21-28-307-0, Austin Brown 16-28-203-1 UCF: Blake Bortles 17-23-225-0, Rob Calabrese 1-1-19-0

RECEIVING

UAB: Patrick Hearn 8-201, Jackie Williams 8-55, Darrin Reaves 6-52, Kennard Backman 5-78, Jay Davis 4-66, Nick Adams 3-32, Stephen Herring 1-13, Sam Accursio 1-8, Bashr Coles 1-5 UCF: Jeff Godfrey 4-46, Breshad Perriman 3-55, Dontravius Floyd 3-45, J.J. Worton 3-36, Rannell Hall 1-19, Quincy McDuffie 1-17, Latavius Murray 1-11, Storm Johnson 1-9, Josh Reese 1-6

*Drive Chart Below

Drive	е		Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	UCF	ко	15:00	35	TD	12:40		5	65	2:20
2	1	UAB	KO	12:40	25	FUMB	10:16		8	75	2:24
3	1	UCF	FUMB	10:16	20	TD	6:37		7	80	3:39
4	1	UAB	KO	6:30	2	PUNT	4:25	10	3	8	2:05
5	1	UCF	PUNT	4:25	42	DOWNS	2:15	50	4	8	2:10
6	1	UAB	DOWNS	2:15	50	DOWNS	13:10	opp 10	10	40	4:05
7	2	UCF	DOWNS	13:10	10	PUNT	9:05	39	7	29	4:05
8	2	UAB	PUNT	9:05	34	FG	6:40	opp 7	7	59	2:25
9	2	UCF	КО	6:31	49	PUNT	6:04	49	3	0	0:27
10	2	UAB	PUNT	6:04	1	PUNT	4:54	6	3	5	1:10
11	2	UCF	PUNT	4:54	opp 9	TD	4:13		2	9	0:41
12	2	UAB	KO	4:13	35	INT	2:34	opp 14	9	51	1:39
13	2	UCF	INT	2:34		TD	2:34		0	0	0:00
14	2	UAB	KO	2:28	21	TD	1:28		3	79	1:00
15	2	UCF	КО	1:19	44	TD	0:26		5	56	0:53
16	2	UAB	KO	0:21	36	HALF	0:00	41	1	5	0:21
17	3	UAB	KO	15:00	25	PUNT	12:21	opp 49	7	26	2:39
18	3	UCF	PUNT	12:21	16	TD	8:02		8	84	4:19
19	3	UAB	KO	8:02	25	TD	4:35		10	75	3:27
20	3	UCF	КО	4:29	25	DOWNS	14:54	opp 15	11	60	4:35
21	4	UAB	DOWNS	14:54	15	TD	10:22		10	85	4:32
22	4	UAB	KO	10:22	46	DOWNS	8:32	opp 23	5	31	1:50
23	4	UCF	DOWNS	8:32	23	TD	4:00		8	77	4:32
24	4	UAB	KO	3:53	30	DOWNS	1:58	opp 25	8	45	1:55
25	4	UCF	DOWNS	1:58	25	HALF	0:00	30	3	5	1:58